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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2007 - 11/06/2007

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/19/2007  3:43:27PM

Assembly District 60

 5,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 352 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 36 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,634 

 1,883 ROBERT J GIGANTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,144 ROBERT J GIGANTE (REPUBLICAN)

 221 ROBERT J GIGANTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 590 ROBERT J GIGANTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 FRANCHESKA M. WOLLNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BRICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. GIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,849 

Unrecorded  785 

Assembly District 61

 8,403 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 395 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,892 

 4,171 ROBERT J GIGANTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,167 ROBERT J GIGANTE (REPUBLICAN)

 371 ROBERT J GIGANTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 728 ROBERT J GIGANTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDER GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,442 

Unrecorded  1,450 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2007 - 11/06/2007

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/19/2007  3:43:27PM

Assembly District 62

 8,021 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 446 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,519 

 2,254 ROBERT J GIGANTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,662 ROBERT J GIGANTE (REPUBLICAN)

 328 ROBERT J GIGANTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,056 ROBERT J GIGANTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY J. REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PARASCANDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAMPULLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,313 

Unrecorded  1,206 

Assembly District 63

 6,699 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 413 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,164 

 2,878 ROBERT J GIGANTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,470 ROBERT J GIGANTE (REPUBLICAN)

 234 ROBERT J GIGANTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 550 ROBERT J GIGANTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JAY LENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,135 

Unrecorded  1,029 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2007 - 11/06/2007

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Surrogate (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/19/2007  3:43:27PM

Total for Surrogate (Richmond) - Richmond County

 28,369 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 1,606 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 231 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,209 

 11,186 ROBERT J GIGANTE (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,443 ROBERT J GIGANTE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,154 ROBERT J GIGANTE (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,924 ROBERT J GIGANTE (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY J. REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN T. LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANCHESKA M. WOLLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LENO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH PARASCANDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET BRICK (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RAMPULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. GIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,739 

Unrecorded  4,470 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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